Orly/TWR TAT-MB  OK Mike Bravo line up and takeoff on runway zero seven the 
wind is three hundred fifty degrees sixteen knots 

TAT-MB Orly TWR  We line up and takeoff on runway zero seven 

AOM 602 Orly TWR 09h 42mn 44 Orly good morning French Line six hundred two 

Orly TWR AOM 602  French Line six hundred two good morning you advise me Oscar 
Romeo Whisky on final runway zero seven 

AOM 602 Orly TWR  Yes we will call you back Oscar Romeo Whisky and we are 
slowing to one forty four knots here French Line six hundred two 
and the latest wind please? 

Orly TWR AOM 602  Latest wind three hundred fifty degrees thirteen knots braking

[...]

conditions fair on the runway, and err it’s completely cleared of 
all .... 

TAT MB Orly TWR 09h 43mn 06 Mayday mayday mayday... (*) on fire an engine on fire 

Orly TWR TAT MB  Who has an engine on fire ? Mike Bravo ? 

TAT MB Orly TWR  Ah Mike Bravo an engine on fire 

Orly TWR AOM 602  Six hundred two plan a go around 

AOM 602 Orly TWR  Yes roger, right away ? 

Orly TWR AOM 602  Affirmative plan a go around 

AOM 602 Orly TWR  Yes we will go around what level do you want us to go to? 

Orly TWR TAT-MB  ... ke Bravo are you in the air ? 

Orly TWR TAT-MB  ... ke Bravo you come round to the right to find ILS zero seven